05-30-04

75

09-02-2004	EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV528706874US
Form PTC (Rev. 03/0 OMB No. (102827826	TS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kalev Leetaru (08/03/2004) and Alan Craig (08/04/2004)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois Internal Address: Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X 3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	City: <u>Urbana</u>
Other Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	State: L
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/830,869 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Maurice J. Pirio PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 437218001US Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	x Endosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip: Seattle WA 98111-1247	Deposit account number: 50-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Maurice J. Pirio - 33,273 Name of Person Signing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy August 27, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents: 4

09/01/2004 LMUELLER 00000032 10830869

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Kalev Leetaru and Alan Craig (the "Assignors"), residing at 2504 Boudreau, Urbana, Illinois 61801; and 1013 West Cordell, Peoria, Illinois 61614, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RETRIEVING INFORMATION USING AN AUTHENTICATION WEB PAGE (the "Application"), already filed on April 23, 2004 as U.S. Application No. 10/830,869.

The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

437218001US1

	Deson Leonaru
	Kalev Leetaru
Date: 8/03/200	PAMELA D. DAVIS
United States of America	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-27-2005
State of Illenois	SS.:
County of Champaign	<i></i>)
On this 3 4 day of day of	luguet, 2004, before me
	to me known to be the individual he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Panch W. Owi
	Notary Public

	Alan Craig
Date: 8/04/2004	
United States of America)	
State of Illinoic ss	5. :
State of <u>Illinoic</u>) ss County of <u>Changage</u>	
**	,, 2004, before me , to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Vanh O. Davi
OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA D. DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	Notary Public

3

437218001US1

RECORDED: 08/27/2004